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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

UBAIDULLAH ANWER

USMAN ALI

MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD HASSAN

MUHAMMAD AHMAD

MUHAMMAD OBAIDULLAH

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD AZEEM SAFDAR

USMAN HANEEF

MEHFOOZ AHMAD BHATTI

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD MANSHA TAYYAB

MIRZA SAFDAR BAIG

HAFIZ NAEEM HAFEEZ

MUHAMMAD ABRAHIM

MUHAMMAD FARMAN ALI

YASIR FAROOQ

BILAL AHMED

INYAT ULLAH

MUHAMMAD SHARIEF

MUHAMMAD NASIR

GHULAM MUHAMMAD

MUSHTAQ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD SAFDAR

MUHAMMAD HANEEF

MEHMOOD AHMAD BHATTI

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

MIRZA MAJEED BAIG

MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ

KHUSHI MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

FAROOQ AHMAD

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

35302386

35302274

35300537

35300771

35302663

35301091

35304964

35303043

35303862

35303680

35300279

35301267

35303223

35303332

35303258

MULTAN

SAHIWAL

KHANEWAL

FAISALABAD

MULTAN

OKARA

SARGODHA

KASUR

LAHORE

KASUR

OKARA

OKARA

LAHORE

MULTAN

M. GARH

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT
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Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

LECTURER ISLAMIAT - MALE   -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

28 Case #  116B2017
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

68

USMAN JAVED

ASAD SALEEM

NIAZ AHMAD

HAFIZ SHABBIR AHMAD

MALIK MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SHAHJEHAN KHA

ZAHOOR ELAHI

ABDUL QUDDUS

HAFIZ ZAFAR MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD AKHTAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD YASIR KHAN

HAFIZ IHSAN ULLAH

WASEEM AFZAL (Selected agains

MUHAMMAD ALI

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

ALLAH RAKHA

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF BHAWO

MALIK MIAN MUHAMMAD

MEHR KHAN

ABDUL REHMAN

MUHAMMAD YOUNIS

GHULAM MUSTAFA

SHAH MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF KHAN

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

35303062

35305734

35300497

35302470

35302525

35303767

35300223

35300810

35304679

35301810

35300590

35303327

35303705

KASUR

MULTAN

MULTAN

LAHORE

KHUSHAB

MIANWALI

KASUR

SARGODHA

RAWALPINDI

VEHARI

KASUR

SARGODHA

M. GARH

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

DISABLED
QUOTA

Sr.
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Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

LECTURER ISLAMIAT - MALE   -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

28 Case #  116B2017
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Sr.
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28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

USMAN LIAQUAT

ALI SHER

MUHAMMAD AKHTAR

ZIA U RAHAMAN FAROOQI

TALAT SALIM

MUHAMMAD WAQAR ASIF

ABDULMANNAN

ABDUL GHANI

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

HARIS BILAL

IMTIAZ AHMAD MALIK

MUHAMMAD SHOAIB

LIAQUAT ALI

NIAZ MUHAMMAD

ABDUL RAHIM

ALLAH BACHYA

MUHAMMAD SALIM

ZAHOOR AHMAD

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SHAKIR

MUHAMMAD AYOUB

MUHAMMAD DIN

SAADAT NAWAZ

SHER MUHAMMAD MALIK

GHULAM MUSTAFA

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

35304363

35305025

35301838

35300330

35300071

35304434

35303207

35302379

35301241

35304350

35301937

35302774

SIALKOT

MULTAN

BAHAWALPUR

RAJANPUR

KHANEWAL

KHANEWAL

FAISALABAD

SHEIKHUPURA

BAHAWALPUR

ATTOCK

R.Y. KHAN

MULTAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection
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40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

MUHAMMAD ABUBAKAR SIDDIQUE

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ

MUHAMMAD ANWAR ALI

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SHER KHAN

MUHAMMAD IMRAN SIDDIQUE

MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR

MOHAMMAD ASIF

TAJAMMAL HUSSAIN JANI

QARI QAMAR U ZAMAN

MUHAMMAD MUAWIYAH

IKRAM UL HAQ

KALEEM HUSSAIN SHAH

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

GHULAM SARWAR

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQ

ABDUL QAYYUM

MOHAMMAD ASHRAF

ABDUL REHMAN

WAHID BAKHSH

ABID HUSSAIN

MAZHAR UL HAQ

SYED JAMIL HUSSAIN SHAH

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

35301207

35302170

35300749

35304527

35302096

35301687

35300470

35302670

35300533

35300162

35304376

35305091

BAHAWALPUR

R.Y. KHAN

R.Y. KHAN

SHEIKHUPURA

KHANEWAL

MULTAN

RAJANPUR

LAYYAH

JHANG

MULTAN

D.G. KHAN

RAWALPINDI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

ABDULQUDDUS

ABDUL GHAFFAR

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

HAFIZ AHMAD ALI

ABDUL GHAFFAR

AZHAR FARID

MUHAMMAD SHAKIL UR REHMAN

ATIF IMRAN

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SALEEM

AQUIB RAZA

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD NADEEM

ZESHAN ISHAQ

SHER KHAN

MUHAMMAD USMAN

MUHAMMAD ISHAQ

IMDAD ULLAH MALIK

BASHIR AHMAD

NOSHER ALI

MUHAMMAD SAEED UR REHMAN

MUHAMMAD SHAFI

NAZIR AHMAD

MALIK MUHABAT ALI

QARI NAZIR AHAMD

MUHAMMAD ISHAQ

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

35304666

35301215

35300034

35300599

35302040

35304062

35304306

35301662

35304274

35303119

35301294

35300568

VEHARI

LAYYAH

KASUR

RAWALPINDI

BHAKKAR

NANKANA
SAHIB

SARGODHA

M.B. Din

T.T. SINGH

NANKANA
SAHIB

LAHORE

JHELUM

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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64

65

66

67

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

FAZAL-UR-REHMAN

HAFIZ SAJJAD HAIDER HAIDERY

KASHIF ZIA

MUHAMMAD ANAS

HASSAN ALI

FAISAL UR REHMAN

HAFIZ JAMSHED AKHTAR

HAQ NAWAZ

HAFIZ NASIR ALI

ASGHAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD USMAN GHANI

MUHAMMAD ISHFAQ

MONIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD SHAFI

HAFIZ YOUNIS IQBAL

ABDUL RAZZAQ

ABDUL JABBAR

KHALIL AHMAD

GHULAM MUHAMMAD

ALLAH DIWAYA

ARIF ALI

GHULAM SERWAR SALEEM

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SADEEQ

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

35302225

35303016

35303095

35303348

35300115

35300706

35300283

35302071

35300670

35304108

35304660

35301773

R.Y. KHAN

SARGODHA

CHAKWAL

SHEIKHUPURA

CHAKWAL

HAFIZABAD

GUJRANWALA

BAHAWALPUR

R.Y. KHAN

R.Y. KHAN

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

LECTURER ISLAMIAT - MALE   -  (BS-17)
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28 Case #  116B2017

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

ALI SHAN KHAN

AHTESHAM ASIF

MUHAMMAD YOUNUS JAVID

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD TALHA HUSSAI

UMER FAROOQ

MUHAMMAD MUDDASSAR RIAZ

GHULAM ABBAS

KHALID MEHMOOD ZOUQ

MUHAMMAD ATHAR

MUHAMMAD YASIN

OBAID UR RAHMAN

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD TAHIR AL MUST

JAVED ARSHAD KHAN

MUHAMMAD ASIF

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

MUHAMMAD MUNAWAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD SULTAN

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD RIAZ

GHULAM HUSSAIN

AMAN ULLAH

YAR MUHAMMAD

ABDUR RASHID

MUHAMMAD ANNIS

MUHAMMAD LATIF

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

35301821

35301646

35301534

35300001

35300293

35301321

35300179

35300752

35301917

35302854

35303077

35303536

MULTAN

SHEIKHUPURA

KASUR

BAHAWALPUR

LAHORE

KHUSHAB

LAYYAH

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

RAJANPUR

JHANG

CHAKWAL

VEHARI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

MUJAHID IRFAN

MUHAMMAD ASIF

MUHAMMAD TARIQ RIAZ

AMEER HAMZA

GHULAM ABBAS

MUHAMMAD IMRAN

BILAL AHMED

MUHAMMAD RAFIQ

MUHAMMAD ALTAF

MUHAMMAD AZMAN AKRAM

AHMAD WAQAS

MUSHTAQ AHMED

MUKHTAR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD RIAZ

ABDUL MAJEED

GHULAM MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

IMDAD ULLAH

GHULAM HABIB KHAN

MUHAMMAD SADIQ

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

SHAUKAT ALI BHALLI

IQBAL AHMED

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

35300429

35305911

35301531

35300297

35300222

35300698

35303655

35302081

35300326

35301769

35300734

35301165

M.B. Din

SARGODHA

KHUSHAB

SARGODHA

JHANG

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

HAFIZABAD

MIANWALI

FAISALABAD

NANKANA
SAHIB

T.T. SINGH

R.Y. KHAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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28 Case #  116B2017

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

MUHAMMAD ABU BAKAR

MUHAMMAD IMRAN KHAN

MUHAMMAD KASHIF

MUHAMMAD FAROOQ HAIDER YASI

MUHAMMAD SAJID

MUHAMMAD HAMID IKRAM

ASHFAQ HUSSAIN

GHULAM RASOOL

HAFIZ MAZHAR FAREED

ABDUL DAWOOD KHOSA

KHALID HUSSAIN

USMAN ALI SHEIKH

ATA UL RAHMAN

KHAN MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD TARIQ

MUHAMMAD YASIN

SULTAN MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD IKRAM ZAHID

AHMAD BAKHSH

ABDUL GHANI

ATTA MUHAMMAD

ABDUL GHFOOR KHOSA

MUHAMMAD BASHIR

ALI ASGHAR SHEIKH

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

35305948

35300790

35300828

35302815

35300851

35303635

35301045

35300104

35301093

35300909

35300155

35305733

FAISALABAD

VEHARI

VEHARI

KHANEWAL

SIALKOT

FAISALABAD

BHAKKAR

LAHORE

PAKPATTAN

D.G. KHAN

D.G. KHAN

RAWALPINDI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

MUHAMMAD JAVED

MUHAMMAD IMRAN

SAJJAD ALI

AMMAR YASIR

MUHAMMAD IRFAN

MUHAMMAD HASNAIN

HAFIZ ZULAFQAR ALI

ATIQ UR REHMAN

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD RAZZAQ ASHRA

GHULAM FARID

IMAM DIN

MUHAMMAD AQEEL

ALLAH DITTA

MUHAMMAD YASEEN

BAHADAR ALI

ALTAF HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD SULTAN

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

AKBAR ALI

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF RIAZ

YAR MUHAMMAD

NOOR FARAZ DIN

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

35301078

35301927

35300592

35302441

35302370

35301542

35301268

35301149

35305560

35300989

35301577

35300873

CHINIOT

SHEIKHUPURA

T.T. SINGH

JHANG

SARGODHA

M.B. Din

FAISALABAD

SIALKOT

FAISALABAD

M. GARH

LAYYAH

KASUR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

HAFIZ ABDUL RAHMAN

MUHAMMAD BILAL

HABEEB AHMAD

SAYYED USMAN HAIDER

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

MUHAMMAD AZHAR JAMEEL

QUTAB NISAR

MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH

ADIL SULTAN

IMRAN RASHEED

HAFIZ MANZOOR AHMED

MUHAMMAD ASAD ULLAH KHAN

RANA ZULFIQAR ALI

MUHAMMAD SARDAR

HAJI MAQBOOL AHMAD

SAYYED ABDUL LATIF

MUHAMMAD SHAFEE

QARI FAZAL KHAN

MUHAMMAD AKRAM KHAN

ABDUL RASHID

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

RASHEED AHMAD

GHULAM HUSSAIN

WALYAT ALI

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

35300701

35300123

35300906

35301554

35303398

35301491

35302772

35300682

35304380

35305897

35300874

35302466

M. GARH

SARGODHA

KASUR

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

CHAKWAL

KASUR

M. GARH

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

FAISALABAD

LODHRAN

FAISALABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

TAHIR ALI KHAN

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

SYED MUSARRAT ABBAS

MUHAMMAD AMJAD IQBAL

MAZHAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD AMJAD

FEROZE DIN

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF ALI KHAN

ALLAH DITTA

MUHAMMAD ARIF

SYED ZAHOOR HUSSAIN SHAH

ABDUL GAFFAR

BAHAWAL SHER

SANAULLAH

MUHAMMAD ALI

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

35301191

35303429

35301101

35301202

35303219

35301818

35302710

35300532

35302358

FAISALABAD

MIANWALI

LAYYAH

KASUR

D.G. KHAN

R.Y. KHAN

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

RAJANPUR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

MUHAMMAD WARIS
MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

1 35300055 KHUSHAB FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

LECTURER ISLAMIAT - MALE   -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

28 Case #  116B2017

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


